
STATEMENT FOR TEE PRESS
Released for publication St.177*
Sunday morning, Feb. 6 ; Federal Reserve Board

not earlier. February 5, 1921

BANK DEBITS

Aggregate debits to individual account, as reported for banks in 

155 of the country1 s leading clearing house denters for the week ending 
February 2, were 8,558 millions, or 400 millions more than for the pre- 
cedin0 week. Increases are reported for all the larger centers, except 
Chicago and Los Angeles, the increase for New York City banks alone 
being 360 millions. Attention is called to the fact that this statement 
for the first time shows figures for East St. Louis, including National 
Stock Yards.

As compared with the corresponding week in 1920, debits for the 
week under review are smaller by 16*6 millions, or 16 per cent, all the 
larger centers, except Pittsburgh, reporting reduced figures.

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS

Federal Ntmber of 1 Week ending
Reserve

District
centers ^

included I 9 J
| Jan* 26, 1921 1 Feb. *, 1920

I

No. 1 Bos ton 
2 New' York 

Philadelphia 
Cleveland

5 Richmond
6 Atlanta
7 Chicago
8 St. Louis

9 Minneapolis
10 Kansas City
11 Dallas
12 San Francisco

TOTAL

13 41*,058
7 *,771,038

12 396,013
1* 5**,167
7 173 ,06*

15 201,272
22 862,192
5 • 187,951

11 127,1*5
16 253,586
13 157,370
20 *69,798

155 . 8,557, 65*

(In thousands of

363,566
4,398,022 

376,915
539,268 

157,112 

203,507 
9^7,617 
187,830 
124,010 
248,762

149,833
4ol,506

dollars)

512,065
5,579,712

*73,239
553,003

202,397
280,*48 

1 , 1 * 2,493 
261,99*  

15*,765
324.763

167.763 
551, a  3

157,9^8 10,203,855

REPORTING CENTERS

DISTRICT No. 1 - BOSTON 
Bangor

Boston (*273, 121)
Fall River
Hartford
Ho lyoke
Lowe 11
Manchester
New Bedford.
New Haven 
Portland 
Pr ovidence 
Springf ie Id 
Waterbary 
Worcester

DISTRICT No. 2 - NErT YORK 
Albany 
Binghamton 
Buffalo 
New York 
Passaic 
RoChester 
Syracuse

BY FEDERAL RESERVE. DISTRICTS
(In thousands of dollars)

3,615 3,178 
352,702(*232,556) 308,967

6 , 5*7 5,972
21,108 19, 3*7
3,305 3,685
5,27* *, 238
*,192  3 , 6*3
5,893 5,066

18,356 15,699
1C,370 7, 6so
31,766 31 , *62
13,788 13,805

5, *28 5,*s6
15 , *87 15,092

2*,091 
* ,30* 

59,607 
*, 632,279 

3,996 
33,077
13, 68*

23,725
3, **3

56,326 
* , 266,270

*,353 
3 1 , 2*0
12,665

3,022
333,020

13,105 
28,036 
*, 889 
5, 255

7,813

19,529
8, *50 

* 2, 2*8 
19, *58 
7,262 

19,97 s

20,627 
*,**9

76,259 
5, * 27,761 

5,562
29,819

15,235
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►

____________ _ _____ ! Feb. "gT"~i92l"~T~ Jm. ~2&7~ 1921 T~ Feb. 4, 1920
(ir. thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT Fo* 3 - PHILADELPHIA

Altoona 3,025 3,233 2,377
Chester U,599 5,3-3 ^,705
Harrisburg 7,000 7,320 2,330
Johnstown 5,021 4,571 3, 19U
Lancaster 4, 964 4,451 5,539

Philadelphia 322, 7©2 300,092 401,633
Reading 6, SIS 5,901
Scranton 13,200 16,636 12,111
Trenton 10, l6S 10,642 10,720
Wilkes-Barre S,735 2,232 6 , 659
miismsiport 3,979 4,450 3,552
Wilmington 8,0 Si 7,2C6 15,661

York 3,799 3,793 4,20S

DISTRICT No. 4 - CLEVELAND

Akron 12,3 56 12,449 2S,06S
Cincinnati 60 ,4o4 63,467 66,159
Cleveland 146,316 146,170 164,560
Columbus 29, 12b 27,544 2S, 202

Dayton 11,496 11,227 12, 6l4 ■
Erie 6,204 6,645 7,113
Greensburg - 5,127 5,598 5,704
Lexington 5,717  4, S07 11,311

0ii  CitY 2,955 3,173 2,571
Pittsburgh 212,551 206 , 973 1 77,270
Springfield 3, 2o2 3, 0S3 3, SS3

Toledo 25,602 23 , 53 9 23 , 052
Wheeling 9,731 3^515 9, l64

Youngstown 12,722 15,232 13,327

DISTRICT No. 5 - RICHMOND

Baltimore 104,725 89,65s 113,103
Charleston 6,400 7,0S4 11,473
Che.rlotte 4,522 4,999 2*900
■Columbia 4 ,5 :io 4,969 9*657

Greenville 3,505 3,349 -
Huntington 5,957- 5^44
Norfolk 15’ 0̂ 6 16 ,’ 367 19,320
Raleigh 3,890 3,900 5,300
Richmond 33,267 30,135 34,644
Washington 36, 4l4 34,000
Wilmington 7,44} 2,257

DISTRICT No. 6 - ATLANTA

Atlanta 27,620 24,558 33,127
Augusta 6,039' 5,293 11,475
Birmingham 17,232 19,312 * 17,352
Chattanooga 9,194 9,231 13,734
Jacksonville 12,702 12,24-2 l4 ,5S2
Knoxville 6,027 6,120 7,109
Macon 3,765 4 .3S3 7,963
Mobile 6,461 6,828 10,035
Montgomery 4,015 3,970 6,150
Nashville 19,070 22,386 27,148
New Orleans 69,157 67,612 98,564

Pensacola 1,9^1 1,666 2,579
Savannah . 10,677 10,913 21*284
Tampa 5,622 6,103 7,244
Vicksburg 1,744 1,630 2,102

.DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT.CLEARING HOUSE BANKS________ St. 1774a
I________ ________ r'eek endi n g _______________________ _
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V
DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS 

Feek ending
St.1774b

_____ v ccr, oxiu. xxi.&____________ _____
~Feb. 2 . 1921 T  JanV 26',' 1921 I Feb. 4T~1920

DISTRICT No. 7 - CHICAGO 
Bay City 
Blocmington 
Cedar Rapids 
Chicago 
Davenport .
Da catur
Das Mo inos
Detroit
Dubuque
Flint
Ft. T?rayne
Grand Rapids
Indianapolis
Jackson

Kalamazoo
Lansing
Hilwaukee
Moline
Peoria
Rockford

Sioux City
South Bend
Springfield,111.

Waterloo

DISTRICT No. 8 - ST, LOUIS 
East St * Louis 
Evansville 
Little Rock 
Louisville (*25,c04) 
Memphis 

Quincy

St. Louis (*123, 351) 

Springfield,Ha.

DISTRICT No. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 
Aberdeen 
Billings 
Duluth 
Fargo
Grand Forks 
Great Falls 
He lena 
Minneapolis 
St. Paul 
Sioux Falls 
Superior 
Winona

DISTRICT No. 10 - 
Atchison 
Bartlesvi lie 
Cheyenne 
Colorado Spr 
Denver 
Joplin 
Kansas City,
Kansas City,
Muskogee 
Oklahoma Cit 
Gr.aha 
Pueblo 
St. Joseph 
Topeka 
Tulsa 

Tichita

2,597 
2, 23S

552, 027 
6,150  
2, S96 

16,252 
109,992 

2,956 
3,697 
6,023 

16 ,764 
23,375 
3,373
3,893

4,562  
53,063 

1,650  
3,395 
4,332 

12,623

5,222
2,315

q U7°
4,4 i5  
9,616  

34 , 814 
24,265 

2, l4o 
133,49b 

2,377

1,362
1,446

14,353
2,050
1,030
1,7^7

70,212
23,024 
4 ,100 
1,960

856

CITY

mss

':van.

Mo *

1 ,044 
3 , 4ss 
2,771 
2,427 

3 7 , o4o 
1,957 
4,027 

72,295 
5,091 

22,009 
43,327 

2,919 
15,346

i'ffl
9 , ? 3S

(in thousands of dollars)

2,531 

1.315
10,495 

635,506 

6,757 

■ 2,911 
15,703 

101,014 
2, 224 

4,051 
6,391  

19,7ol
30,992
4,299
3,394
4,325

60,379
1,520

7,993 
4 ,200 

13,323 
3,439 
5,214 

2,539

4,731 
12 , 92s 

(*23,933) 30,101 
27,132 

1 , 90S 
113,951 

2,977

• 1 ,241 
1,621 

16,923 
1.822 
1,136  
1,969 
2,082 

6S, 691 
23,766 

3,900 
2,057 

824

1,135 
2, 6CC 

1,592 
2,060 

35,430
2,125
3,907

70.301 
5,562

21.302  
42,565

3 ,4 o i  
i s ,  911  

4 ,130  
22,505
10,573

2, £65 
3,120 
s, sss 

739,139 
9,450
4,234

i s , 4 s 4  
150, 4s4 

4, coo 
11,000 

6,575 
21,443 

37,300
4,360

M 5?4,956 
,19363

10, ?40 

6,475 

15, 219 
4 ,137 
5,022 
3,632

5,772

9,396
39,432
43,593

163,236

1,484 
2,079 

15,976 
2, 304 
!, 566 

. 2,364 
2,433 

£0, 300 
37,637 

6,212 
1 , 856 
1,337

575 
4,255 
2,117 
3 , 245 

bO, 22S 
3,542 
4,123 

34, 222
6,332 

19,673 
55,488 

3,319 
13 , S19 

5,909 
27,059 
14,347
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1

DEBITS TO Iff El VI DUAL ACCOUNT AT CLEARING- HOUSE BANKS___________St
■Teek eniing_

Albuquerque 1,673 1 , 7 1 2
Austin 3,275 r 2,920
Beaumont 3,61+1 4,od7

Dallas 37,765 35,018

El Paso 8,469 7,890
Ft. Forth ^3,660 24,880

Galveston 21,3*9 19,92S

Houston 34 ,814 31,117

San Antonio 7,515 6,962
Shreveport 8,190 7,799

Texarkana 1,623 l , 27s

Tucson 1,264 1 ,352

Waco 4,132 4,090

Feb. 2, 1921 : Jan. 26, 19 21__ ; Feb. 4, 192Q_
(In thousands of dollars)

2,070
4,122

4,330 

45,517
10,036 
22,9^3
10,S$4

33,225
9,014

1 0 , '4S9
2,363 

■ 1 ,5 7 5  
6’x55

DISTRICT No. 12 - SAN IRANCISCO
Berkeley 2,569 2,827 2 ,935

Boise 2 ,£+3 2 ,757 3 ,53 *

Fresno 10,855 9,372 9,^3^
■Long Beach 5,l65 4,87S °.132
Los Angeles 96,424 104,654 102,845

Oakland 19,115 19,136 13 ,Sol
Ogden 3,651 4,112 3,133
Pasadena 5,670 5,766 5,725
Portland 3^,902 33,325 *5,510
Reno 2,207 2,'494 3, 0S5
Sacramento 10,991 * 11,^00 1 5 ,oo4

- Salt Lake City 14,305 13,623 lc-,4p2
San Diego 7 , 29 2 S,lU7 8 ,3 ^
San Francisco 1^5,932 125,628  ̂18,2-j2

San Jose 5,955 4,111 5 ,5 ^
Seattle 31,242 24,820 50,571
gpokane 10,20S 10,217 13*023
Stockton U-6 lS 4,349 5,70S
Tacoma J,Jb8 7,9l6 9>711
Yakima 2,680 1,97* 3,270
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